ARCHDIOCESE OF SAN ANTONIO OFFICE OF THE ARCHBISHOP

2718 W. Woodlawn Avenue | San Antonio, Texas 78228-5124 | 210-734-2620 | Facsimile 210-734-0708

{Ven, Holy Spirit, Ven!

I
VEN HOLY SPIRIT VEN

= =l

2025 COLLECTIONS TO BE TAKEN UP AT ALL PARISHES
AND MISSIONS IN THE ARCHDIOCESE OF SAN ANTONIO

For the Church in Latin America (in support of priests, sisters, and catechists)........Sunday, January 26, 2025
For Catholic Charities (Ash Wednesday) ......cccccuvevereeneneee v s sessveens Wednesday, March 5, 2025
For the Catholic Missions among the Black and the Native Americans............... Sunday, March 9, 2025

For the Catholic Relief Services Collection (American Bishop’s Overseas Appeal)...... Sunday, March 30, 2025

For the Holy Land (GOOd Friday) .......cceeveveerinesiniricisieresstsiesesersieseesenssessessessessssenesssne Friday, April 18, 2025
For Operation Rice BowI (Easter SUNAAY) ....cccuveeeeeeeineiee st s Sunday, April 20, 2025
For the Catholic Home MisSioNs APPEal.......ccciivireiineiiineceeeeseretsiee s evsseenssesenasns Sunday, April 27, 2025
FOr ASSUMPLION SEMINAIY....c.uiiiiiiieiiece et e es st s s st s s s asnebe st snnes Sunday, May 11,2025
FOr Priests’ PENSION COIIBCHION....c.ciciiictiet ittt sttt st s bss et seses e sre seanen sesaneons Sunday, June 1, 2025
FOr Peter’'s PENCE COHBCLION.....covive ettt e et e st abe st b sss v srs s aen s ene Sunday, June 29, 2025
For Hope for the Future: TUItion ASSISTANCE.......ccvevivivive et s senserene Sunday, October 12, 2025
FOr World MiSSION SUNAY.......ceeeeeieierie et et sreesses v sesesessssrssssns sresesserens Sunday, October 19, 2025
For the Campaign for Human DevelopmeNt.......cccveeinerereveveessnsnessvesesesesesssenns Sunday, November 16, 2025
For the Retired Men and Women RElIGIOUS.........cccuvevnneeecereneseinecerreeeresereenessenenens Sunday, December 14, 2025
For Assumption Seminary (Christmas Day) .......ccceeevvureeeeeneevenereresesveensenennns Thursday, December 25, 2025

Each year Archbishop Gustavo assigns a missionary community or missionary diocese to make an appeal at each
parish. These missionaries visit the assigned parishes between May and August on a weekend that does not
interfere with another mandated second collection. Please welcome and accommodate these missionaries.
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